

Pin: 682306

From

Smt. Nitha A.U. Azhikkal House, Vyttila P.O. Register No. 05/07 Now Residing at Azhikal Kadavil House

To

Manna ppilly Road, NRA3-A

Nanna ppilly Road, NRA3-A

Erosy West (P.O), Eroov, Ernakulay The Central Public Information Officer General Administration Department Cochin Port Trust, Cochin - 9.

Sir,

Sub:- Application submitted under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act 2005.

My father was an employee of Cochin Port Trust as Leading Fireman, Fire Service Section, Marine Department. That during his service on 25-06-2006 my father died, before completing his service. Therefore on 14-03-2007 I register my name at Industrial Relations Office for getting an employment in Dying in harness scheme. I renewed my registration periodically. It is submitted that I was not called for any employment so far.

Therefore I request your goodself (1) why I am not providing any employment in Cochin Port Trust.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2021.

( P. T.O.)

Dated: 6 10/2021 Endt. No. mo OE | B2 | RT1 | NAU | 2021

Forwarded to the Sn. Welgare Officer, COPT, for information and further necessary action please.

Copy to: RTI cell.

And No. 8WO/RT/NAU/2021-S Daliel: 07.10-2021

for accessory action, please.

End-No- ATICE11/1453/NAU/ 2021-S Dated 27/X/2021

Copy of request is forwarded to for welfare officer of the GAD for furnishing the defails Lought for by the applicant subject to the provisions under RTI Act 2005 la lite RTI cell on ex before 12/10/2021 Plense

Apro C GAD



## कोचिन पोर्ट ट्रस्ट

COCHIN PORT TRUST W/Island, Cochin-682009. Phone: 2582119, 2582129 Fax: +91(484)2668163, 2666512

Email: rticell@cochinport.gov.in Website: www.cochinport.gov.in



दिनांक: 27.10.2021

संख्या /No. GAD/RTI Cell/NAU/1453/2021-S

सेवा में/७०

Smt. Nitha A U Azhikal Kadavil House Nannappilly Road NRA3-A, Eroor west P.O Eroor, Ernakulam-682306

Sir,

विषय /Sub

Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg.

संदर्भ /Ref

Your application dated 23.09.2021 received in this office on

07.10.2021

With reference to the letter mentioned above, it is informed that compassionate appointments are not being considered in Cochin Port Trust at present due to administrative reasons and financial constraints.

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Trust are given below.

Shri. S.K. Sahu
Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer
Cochin Port Trust, Cochin – 9.

Yours faithfully,

(Jijo Thomas)

Central Public Information Officer General Administration Department

TAR

May Jistu

